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G R A N D  T O T A L 2,810,336.78 7,790,941.48 53,281,712.00 14.62 2,892,320.35 7,001,921.02

OBJECT 5111 TOTAL CURRENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 14,607,777.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5112 TOTAL DELINQUENT TAXES 49,254.21 194,659.79 1,553,413.00 12.53 66,938.73 255,856.16

OBJECT 5113 TOTAL SCHOOL DIST TRUST FUND (PROP C) 459,255.51 1,498,525.61 4,705,533.00 31.85 403,348.74 1,169,579.89

OBJECT 5114 TOTAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX 0.00 0.00 2,067.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5115 TOTAL M M SURTAX 870.81 4,260.06 663,696.00 0.64 3,408.12 9,372.74

OBJECT 5121 TOTAL REG DAY TUITION (K-12) 511.04 511.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5141 TOTAL EARNINGS FROM TEMP DEPOSITS 18,504.84 52,046.74 142,306.00 36.57 30,479.30 49,625.55

OBJECT 5151 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - SALES TO PUPILS 12,063.60 25,396.82 345,034.00 7.36 11,318.90 258,824.50

OBJECT 5165 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - NON-PROGRAM 5,200.37 10,698.32 59,217.00 18.07 8,473.84 12,950.54

OBJECT 5171 TOTAL ADMISSIONS - STUDENT ACTIVITIES 127,257.85 271,054.75 0.00 27,908.14 61,099.22

OBJECT 5174 TOTAL REVENUE FROM ENTERPRISE ACTIVITIES 2,318.19 41,130.76 1,348,633.00 3.05 1,473.00 3,517.03

OBJECT 5191 TOTAL RENTALS 2,675.20 8,025.60 33,507.00 23.95 2,675.20 8,025.60

OBJECT 5198 TOTAL MISC LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 5,827.97 123,903.00 4.70 569.32 12,974.86

OBJECT 5211 TOTAL FINES ESCHEATS ETC 1,984.85 102,368.27 155,611.00 65.78 87,442.09 87,442.09

OBJECT 5221 TOTAL STATE ASSESSED UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 626,969.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5237 TOTAL OTHER COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,650.21 2,650.21

OBJECT 5311 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - STATE MONIES 1,558,870.00 4,281,035.00 18,051,858.00 23.72 1,482,155.00 3,621,456.00

OBJECT 5312 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 33,660.00 100,980.00 401,204.00 25.17 33,317.00 99,952.00

OBJECT 5314 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 1,436,784.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5319 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - CLASS TRUST FUND 149,336.93 448,207.27 1,637,319.00 27.37 112,414.58 333,510.19

OBJECT 5324 TOTAL EDUC SCREENING PROGRAM / PAT 0.00 0.00 109,363.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5332 TOTAL CAREER EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 397,416.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5333 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE  (STATE) 0.00 0.00 16,376.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5369 TOTAL RES PLACEMENT/EXCESS COST 0.00 0.00 24,084.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5372 TOTAL STATE EMER MANAGE AGENCY (SEMA) 116,027.61 116,027.61 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5381 TOTAL HIGH NEED FUND - SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5397 TOTAL OTHER - STATE 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 0.00 5,206.95 5,206.95

OBJECT 5412 TOTAL MEDICAID 827.62 73,079.98 238,189.00 30.68 54,004.19 54,224.75

OBJECT 5424 TOTAL CARES - ESSER FUND 0.00 2,494.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5425 TOTAL SAFE SCHOOLS INITIATIVE GRANT-ARRA 0.00 64,116.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5427 TOTAL PERKINS BASIC GRANT, CAREER ED 0.00 0.00 66,187.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5437 TOTAL IDEA GRANTS 0.00 0.00 18,530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5441 TOTAL IDEA ENTITLEMENT FUNDS, PART B IDEA 69,270.93 69,270.93 867,131.00 7.99 54,494.61 54,494.61

OBJECT 5442 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC ED - FEDERAL 18,482.50 18,482.50 130,637.00 14.15 15,209.19 15,209.19

OBJECT 5445 TOTAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 92,364.27 92,364.27 1,394,684.00 6.62 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5446 TOTAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 33,881.53 33,881.53 614,968.00 5.51 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5448 TOTAL AFTER SCHOOL SNACK PRGM 0.00 0.00 2,745.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5451 TOTAL TITLE I - ESEA 0.00 0.00 1,055,761.00 0.00 0.00 223,549.90

OBJECT 5461 TOTAL TITLE IV.A 0.00 0.00 79,444.00 0.00 0.00 10,852.10

OBJECT 5465 TOTAL TITLE II, PART A&B, ESEA 0.00 0.00 189,859.00 0.00 0.00 34,029.08

OBJECT 5472 TOTAL CHILDCARE DEVELOPMENT FUND GRANT 0.00 0.00 4,470.00 0.00 0.00 4,404.14

OBJECT 5473 TOTAL CARES - SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 0.00 101,676.94 0.00 31,065.16 31,065.16

OBJECT 5474 TOTAL CARES - SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,579.50 14,579.50

OBJECT 5481 TOTAL DEPT OF HEALTH FOOD SVC PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 239,274.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5492 TOTAL TITLE VI, PART B 0.00 0.00 84,331.00 0.00 0.00 11,173.60

OBJECT 5631 TOTAL NET INSURANCE RECOVERY 0.00 0.00 259,552.00 0.00 419,172.76 419,172.76
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OBJECT 5651 TOTAL SALE OF OTHER PROPERTY 0.00 9,600.20 1,000.00 960.02 916.74 916.74

OBJECT 5811 TOTAL TUITION FROM OTHER LEAS 56,559.55 164,059.55 1,262,088.00 13.00 0.00 105,000.00

OBJECT 5821 TOTAL AREA VOC FEES FROM OTHER LEAS 0.00 0.00 53,449.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5831 TOTAL CONTRACTED EDUCATION SERVICES 1,159.37 1,159.37 45,343.00 2.56 23,099.08 31,205.96


